

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Administrative Appeal of
GARRY EHLEBRACHT, STEVEN
GREBER, MARY GREBER, RICHARD
RALL, AMY RALL and LARETTA
KRANZ,

Appellants,

v.

CROWNED RIDGE WIND II, LLC, and
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION,

Appellees.

#29610

19CIV20-000021

Appeal from the Circuit Court, Third Judicial Circuit
Deuel County, South Dakota
The Honorable Dawn Elshere

APPELLEE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION'S BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....1

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES AND AUTHORITIES.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....3

STANDARD OF REVIEW.....7

ARGUMENT.....8

 A. WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE
 COMMISSION’S ORDER TO GRANT A PERMIT TO CROWNED RIDGE II
 WITHOUT FIRST PROMULGATING RULES REGARDING MINIMAL
 ADVERSE
 EFFECTS.....8

 B. WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING
 APPELLANT’S SDCL 43-13-2(8) CLAIM REGARDING EASEMENTS
 AND SERVITUDES IS OUTSIDE ITS JURISDICTION IN AN
 ADMINISTRATIVE
 APPEAL.....12

 C. WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING
 APPELLANT’S PER SE NUISANCE CLAIM IS NOT RIPE FOR
 CONTROVERSY.....13

 D. WHETHER THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRED IN DETERMINING
 APPELLANTS FAILED TO ESTABLISH THAT THE PERMIT
 CONSTITUTED A TAKING UNDER SOUTH DAKOTA
 LAW.....14

CONCLUSION.....17

CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLIANCE.....17

CERTIFICATE OF
SERVICE.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Benson v. State
710 N.W.2d 131 (S.D.14, 15, 16

Boever v. S.D. Board of Accountancy
561 N.W.2d 309 (S.D. 1997)12, 13

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Tel. Auth. V. PUC
595 N.W. 2d 604 (S.D. 1999)9

Griggs v. County of Allegheny
369 U.S. 84 (1962).....16

Harms v. City of Sibley
702 N.W.2d 91 (Iowa 2005).16, 17

Hicks v. Gayville-Volin Sch. Dist.
2003 S.D. 92, 668 N.W.2d 69.....10

In re Davis
2004 SD 70, 681 N.W.2d 452.....9

In re Dorsey & Whitney Tr. Co. LLC
2001 S.D. 35, 623 N.W.2d 468..... 7

In re Groseth Int’l, Inc.
442 N.W. 2d 229 (S.D. 1989)8

In re Otter Tail Power Co. ex rel. Big Stone II
2008 S.D. 5, 744 N.W.2d 594.....7

Interstate Telephone Co-Op, Inc. v. Public Utilities Commission
518 N.W.2d 749 (S.D. 1994)..... 11

Kostel v. Schwartz
2008 S.D. 85, 756 N.W.2d 363.....14

<i>Krier v. Dell Rapids Tp.</i>	
709 N.W.2d 841 (S.D. 2006).....	16
<i>Lindgren v. Codington County</i>	
14CIV1-000303 (SD 3rd Cir. Dec. 20, 2019).....	14
<i>Mordhorst v. Dakota Truck Underwriters</i>	
2016 S.D. 70, 886 N.W.2d 322.....	14
<i>Northwestern Bell Tel. Co. v. Chicago & N.W. Transp.</i>	
245 N.W.2d 639 (S.D. 1976).....	13
<i>Omnia Commercial Co. v. United States</i>	
261 U.S. 502 43 S.Ct. 437, 67 L.Ed. 773 (1923).....	15
<i>Penn Central Trans. Co v. New York City</i>	
438 U.S. 104(1978).....	15
<i>Permann v. South Dakota Dept. of Labor</i>	
411 N.W.2d 113(S.D. 1987).....	8
<i>Pesall v. Montana Dakota Util. Co., et al.</i>	
2015 S.D. 81, ¶ 6, 871 N.W.2d 649.....	7
<i>Smith v. Canton School Dist. No. 41-1</i>	
599 N.W.2d 637 (S.D. 1999)	9

STATUTES

SDCL chapter 1-26.....	4, 10
SDCL § 1-26-31.1.....	6
SDCL § 1-26-37.....	1

SDCL § 15-26A-3.....1
SDCL § 43-13-2(8).....2, 7, 12
SDCL § 49-41B-1.8
SDCL §§ 49-41B-11 through 49-41-25.....10
SDCL § 49-41B-22.....11
SDCL § 49-41B-35.....8
